

Validate		Print		Help		Percentage BoQ	
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Magadh-Sanghmitra Area							
Name of Work : Repair and Maintenance of quarter no. D-4, Pratiksha Colony under GM Unit of Magadh-Sanghmitra Area. (e NIT No. 71 of 2025-26)							
		Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #	
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	53.99	cum	1238.30	66855.82	INR Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Eighty Two Only	
2	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead:	3.00	each	116.70	350.10	INR Three Hundred & Fifty and Paise Ten Only	
3	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed within a lead of 50m.	34.60	cum	205.80	7120.68	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Twenty and Paise Sixty Eight Only	
4	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	3.27	cum	1438.10	4702.59	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Two and Paise Fifty Nine Only	
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	5.40	cum	6072.40	32790.96	INR Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Ninety Six Only	
6	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	30.94	cum	6770.05	209465.35	INR Two Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only	
7	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	9.50	cum	7988.95	75895.03	INR Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Two Only	
8	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.:For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	119.45	sqm	45.40	5423.03	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Three Only	
9	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.49	cum	1464.60	6576.05	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Five Only	
10	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth: consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	66.63	cum	118.65	7905.65	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Five and Paise Sixty Five Only	
11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	6.66	cum	7424.45	49446.84	INR Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Eighty Four Only	
12	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	140.84	sqm	1385.20	195091.57	INR One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Fifty Seven Only	

13	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	78.51	sqm	1131.60	88841.92	INR Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Two Only
14	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	266.50	sqm	230.60	61454.90	INR Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Ninety Only
15	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand).Medium shade pigment using 50% white cement 50% Grey cement	58.51	sqm	988.05	57810.81	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten and Paise Eighty One Only
16	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, pre moulded Area of slab over 0.50 sqm and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges <i>to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels</i>	4.25	sqm	4032.90	17139.83	INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Eighty Three Only
17	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	8.00	sqm	303.20	2425.60	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Sixty Only
18	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	820.81	kg	114.90	94311.07	INR Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seven Only
19	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/- 5% total coated thickness (TCT), zinc coating 120gms as per IS: 277 in 240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling / self tapping screws of size (50x55mm) with EPDM seal or with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	32.77	sqm	698.10	22876.74	INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Seventy Four Only
20	Extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40x 6mm flat iron section	14.40	metre	175.35	2525.04	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Four Only
21	Providing, hoisting and fixing upto floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like including the cost of required centring, shuttering, finishing smooth with 6mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement :3 fine sand) on exposed surfaces complete but excluding cost of reinforcement with 1:2:4 (1cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	2.36	cum	9432.95	22261.76	INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Seventy Six Only
22	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	266.40	kg	105.60	28131.84	INR Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Eighty Four Only
23	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	3.30	sqm	513.35	1694.06	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Six Only
24	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for removal of form for Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges	1.85	sqm	710.35	1314.15	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifteen Only
25	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundations and plinth in. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	12.12	sqm	844.15	10231.10	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Ten Only
26	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto floor five level excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 Cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.97	cum	9829.55	9534.66	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Sixty Six Only
27	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS : 1285, fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion hold fastners including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions, at top, bottom and sides with required PVC/neoprene felt etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing and panelling to be paid for separately.): For fixed portion. Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868. minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	6.08	kg	528.30	3212.06	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Twelve and Paise Six Only

28	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of PVC / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.) ; Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868. minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	4.41	kg	596.55	2630.79	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Nine Only
29	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	99.90	sqm	114.95	11483.51	INR Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Fifty One Only
30	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 metre spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling and testing of joints complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.External work :25 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	30.00	metre	298.00	8940.00	INR Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Only
31	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 metre spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling and testing of joints complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.External work.:20 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	25.00	metre	235.95	5898.75	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
32	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 metre spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.:Concealed work including cutting chases and making good the wall etc.15 mm nominal outer dia pipes	20.00	metre	366.40	7328.00	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
33	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour. One coat	381.24	Sqm	69.10	26343.68	INR Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Sixty Eight Only
34	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) complete.	447.99	sqm	52.00	23295.48	INR Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Forty Eight Only
35	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	174.61	sqm	73.40	12816.37	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Thirty Seven Only
36	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour all complete: New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre	23.45	sqm	128.05	3002.77	INR Three Thousand & Two and Paise Seventy Seven Only
37	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	172.95	sqm	80.65	13948.42	INR Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Forty Two Only
38	Painting with synthetic enamel paint : Two or more coats on new work	27.24	sqm	112.30	3059.05	INR Three Thousand & Fifty Nine and Paise Five Only
39	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item.) :With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	2.68	sqm	921.75	2470.29	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy and Paise Twenty Nine Only
40	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge	0.95	sqm	894.00	849.30	INR Eight Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Thirty Only
41	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	43.35	sqm	114.95	4983.08	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Eight Only
42	Half brick masonry with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level.:Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	54.38	sqm	977.75	53170.05	INR Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred & Seventy and Paise Five Only
43	Supplying C.P. angle Cock With Wall flange for basin mixer and geyser points 15 mm nominal bore (Jaquar or its equivalent) all complete as per instruction of EIC.	8.00	no	1133.62	9068.96	INR Nine Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only
44	Supplying Wall mixer 3 in 1 With Wall flange (Jaquar or its equivalent) as per instruction of EIC.	2.00	no	6849.37	13698.74	INR Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Four Only

45	Supply of Stainless steel Towel Rack 600 mm (Jaquar or its equivalent) all complete as per instruction of EIC.	2.00	no	4967.74	9935.48	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Forty Eight Only
46	Supply of Central Hole Basin Mixer without Popup Waste System with 450mm Long Braided Hoses (Jaquar or its equivalent) all complete as instruction of EIC.	3.00	no	3280.08	9840.24	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty and Paise Twenty Four Only
47	Supply of Single Lever Basin Mixer without Popup Waste with 450mm Long Braided Hoses (Jaquar or its equivalent) all complete as per instruction of EIC.	1.00	no	3569.43	3569.43	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Three Only
48	Supplying wash basin with Pedestal White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 590x490x185 mm (Jaquar or its equivalent) all complete as per instruction of EIC.	3.00	no	6583.38	19750.14	INR Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty and Paise Fourteen Only
49	Supply of Sink mixer (wall mounted) with 150 mm long swivel spout, connecting leg and wall flanges (Jaquar or equivalent) all complete as per instruction of EIC.	1.00	no	4920.11	4920.11	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Eleven Only
50	Supply of two way bib cock with wall flange (Jaquar or equivalent) complete as per instruction of EIC.	2.00	no	1978.03	3956.06	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Six Only
51	Supply of overhead shower 100mm dia round shape single flow (ABS body chrome plated with gray face plate) with rubit cleaning system and shower arm casted 190 mm long light body round shape for wall mounted showers with wall flange (JAQUAR or equivalent) all complete as per instruction of EIC.	2.00	no	1494.85	2989.70	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Seventy Only
52	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40mm flush bend, over-flow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid.	2.00	each	5889.05	11778.10	INR Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Ten Only
53	Easing and adjusting door and window shutters with chaukhats in old work complete as per specification and direction of E/I.	5.00	each	187.02	935.10	INR Nine Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ten Only
54	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete 32 mm dia	4.00	each	85.30	341.20	INR Three Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Only
55	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete : 250x16 mm	2.00	each	142.95	285.90	INR Two Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Only
56	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete 75 mm	2.00	each	45.75	91.50	INR Ninety One and Paise Fifty Only
57	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 150x10 mm	1.00	each	62.25	62.25	INR Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only
58	Providing & laying Selection no. 1 doob grass turf with earth 50mm to 60mm thickness of existing ground prepared with proper level and ramming with required tools wooden and then rolling the surface with light roller make the surface smoothen and light watering the same maintenance for 30 days or more till the grass establish properly, as per direction of officer in charge.	303.00	Per Sqm	86.20	26118.60	INR Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Sixty Only
59	Providing and displaying of Aglaonema Butterfly having ht.30 cm 10 to 12 fresh, healthy and attractive colorful leaves, well developed in 25 cm size Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	172.20	1722.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Two Only
60	Providing and displaying of Croton Baby Golden Punctatum Aureum having ht. 23 cm to 30 cm, well developed with fresh and healthy foliage in 15 cm size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot. as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	30.75	307.50	INR Three Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Only
61	Providing and displaying of Raphis palm specimen having ht. 1.50 m to 1.65 m with 40 to 50 lush green suckers, well developed, fresh & healthy foliage leaves in 40 cm size of Earthen Pot/Chali/Tray & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	497.15	9943.00	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Three Only
62	Providing and Displaying Dahlia double kenya variety in different colour well developed with 3 to 4 flowers in half bloom, good foliage stacked with Green painted Bamboo sticks, 45 to 60 cm height in 25 cm Earthen Pot/ Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	40.00	Each	76.90	3076.00	INR Three Thousand & Seventy Six Only
63	Providing and Displaying Marigold jaffri orange/yellow/Russet colour well developed with fresh & healthy foliage with 40 to 50 flowers in bloom specimen plant 60 to 75 cm ht in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	50.00	Each	97.40	4870.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Only
64	Providing and Displaying Cosmos well developed fresh & healthy 20 to 25 cm ht. attractive colors multi branching at blooming stage in 20 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	38.95	1168.50	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Fifty Only
65	Providing and Displaying Zinnia hybrid double in different colour well developed fresh & healthy 30 to 45 cm ht. (3 to 4 in each pot) full bloom in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	41.00	1230.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Only
66	Carriage of materials by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and stacking. Earth upto 5 Km lead.	37.13	cum	224.10	8320.83	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty and Paise Eighty Three Only
67	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					1413588.06	INR Fourteen Lakh Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Six Only

Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only				